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What Has Changed Since 2009 Master Plan?

Upper Yoa'k Enwronmenta! Assessment Changed
2009 Master Ptan Semcmg Strategy
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What Has Changed Since 2009 Master Plan?

York Region Average Day Demand Projection
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2016 Master Plan
ater & Wastewater Servicing Strategy
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Benefits of Supplementing with Lake Simcoe Water

o

Lake Ssmcoe Strategy Better Ahgns wuth Provmcra! Legss!atnon
- and Provades Techmcal and Envuronmental Benefits |
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Non Infrastructure Solutions to meet Growth Demand

* Long-Term Water Conservation Strategy updated in
March 2016

* |Increase focus in water reuse

« No additional water supply capacity is required from
Toronto and Peel beyond the existing servicing

agreements

York Region



Non Infrastructure Solutions to meet Growth Demand

 Inflow and Infiltration Reduction Strategy updated in
March 2016

 Increase focus in reducing inflow and infiltration from
new developments and private properties

» Wastewater treatment capacity under existing
agreement with Peel is sufficient to service west

Vaughan to 2041 and beyond

« Duffin Creek Qutfall and Primary Trunk are major
downstream system improvement projects required
before 2041

10 York Region



900
850
800
750
700
650
600
550
500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

MLD

11

2016

2021

2026

| Vaughan

' Township of King

ast Gwillimbury
. Whitchurch-Stouffville

. Georgina

| Newmarket

| Richmond Hill

. Markham

2031 2036

2041

Year




York Region Water Supply Sources
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Major Water Infrastructure in Vaughan
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[New PD 9 Pump Station (2028
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Preferred Water
Servicing Strategy

Water Projects
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replacement |
(2031 - 2035) -
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~ Total Cost of Water Infrastructure: $96M
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Northeast Vaughan Interim Servicing

* Northeast Vaughan water and
wastewater servicing project
scheduled for completion in 2028

» Prior to completion of Northeast
Vaughan project, Regional Jane
Rutherford Sewer can
accommodate an additional 48,000
residents

Water Pumping
Station upgrade in
2018 allowing
arvas to proceed
within wastewater

capacity 1imit

A

e £y * Upgrade to Maple Water Pumping
Additional 40,000 . . . . . .
T2 of interim water sclution up to the residents PLUS 8,000 Stat!o n i n 2 0 1 8 WI | | p rOV I d e E nterl m

Regional sewer system capacity . residents from Blocks
momes LANME can proceed & bjoct to Regional i THrAUs
g ane an procead aublocy o Reglonal | BTG 27, 34, 35 and 41 can be water capacity
serviced through JANE
; | ROTHERFORD SEWER
T

i1 Pumping Station 1
|
Lands can proceed afler implementation :
; 30 / 23

Jane and Rutharford, and 29
MWapke Service Area .

[ wWiniteboll Land
s Existing Regional Watermain e )
|| == Existing Regional Sewer e L.
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Lands potentially benefit

2 from interim sewage
pumping station

Humber Service Area
(/7] CNIntermodal Facility |,
7777 Whitebelt Land

[rs  Pumping Station

== Exsting Reglonal Sewer
= m Proposed Regional Sewed]
e Local Sewer
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Proposed West 37_. i

L 4/ Vaughan Sewer [ R
(interim Solution: 5 S CaRrR— Ll T o
_Tempt_)rary Se_wage . o | Humber Pumping
%Pumpmg Station near i W a3z | | station: Additional
: Zenway Boulevard to g
: be confirmed through
:joint study with the i.;

k ;\City of Vaughan

) 20,000 residents

_ can be serviced

1+ West Vaughan Servicing to be

completed in 3 stages:

1. Humber Pumping Station Expansion

(2025)

2. West Vaughan Sewer - Phase 1 from
Humber Pumping Station to Rutherford
Rd. (2028)

3. West Vaughan Sewer - Phase 2 extension

from Rutherford Rd. to Kleinburg WRRF
(between 2036 and 2041)

|+ Prior to completion of above works,

Regional system can support an
additional 20,000 people, with electrical
upgrades to Humber Pumping Station
recently completed
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laster Plan Project Costs
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Cost of Master Plan Projects is Approximately $3.18
- $1.3B is Included in 2016 Ten Year Capital Plan
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